In 2008, transaction deposit accounts increased $88.1 million, or 19.4%, and certificates of deposit (excluding brokered deposits) decreased
$10.6 million, or 1.3%.  In 2009, transaction deposit accounts increased $258.4 million, or 47.7%, and certificates of deposit (excluding
brokered deposits) increased $47.4 million, or 6.0%. We believe the growth in deposits and the shift in the mix of deposits in 2008 and 2009
were due to the desire of depositors to place their funds in a stronger capitalized financial institution and in more liquid accounts. A rise in
interest rates could cause a shift from transaction deposit accounts to certificates of deposit accounts with longer maturities.  Generally, the rates
paid on certificates of deposit are higher than those paid on transaction deposit accounts.

37

Edgar Filing: BROOKLINE BANCORP INC - Form 10-K

77

Table of Contents

The Company obtained $78 million of brokered certificates of deposit in 2006 and used the funds primarily to pay off some of the higher rate
borrowed funds of Eastern that were outstanding at the time of our acquisition of a controlling interest in Eastern. The brokered deposits were
paid off as they matured in 2007 through 2009. The deposits were not rolled over because the rates offered on new brokered deposits were
higher than rates available on alternative funding sources. There were no brokered deposits at December 31, 2009.

The following table sets forth the distribution of the average balances of the Company�s deposit accounts for the years indicated and the weighted
average interest rates on each category of deposits presented. Averages for the years presented are based on daily balances.

Year ended December 31, 2009 Year ended December 31, 2008
Percent Percent
of total Weighted of total Weighted

Average average average Average average average
balance deposits rate balance deposits rate

(Dollars in thousands)

NOW accounts $ 90,490 6.10% 0.19% $ 83,868 6.52% 0.27%
Savings accounts 91,622 6.18 1.01 88,105 6.85 1.37
Money market savings
accounts 381,746 25.75 1.50 255,468 19.87 2.41
Non-interest-bearing demand
checking accounts 75,569 5.10 � 66,651 5.18 �
Total transaction deposit
accounts 639,427 43.13 1.07 494,092 38.42 1.54

Certificates of deposit
(excluding brokered deposits)
by original maturity:
Six months or less 277,400 18.71 2.20 219,775 17.09 3.59
Over six months through 12
months 444,777 30.00 3.02 487,474 37.91 4.27
Over 12 months through 24
months 79,489 5.36 3.46 49,259 3.83 3.57
Over 24 months 41,508 2.80 3.62 35,381 2.75 3.99
Total certificates of deposit
(excluding brokered deposits) 843,174 56.87 2.82 791,889 61.58 4.02
Total average deposits
(excluding brokered deposits) $ 1,482,601 100.00% 2.06% $ 1,285,981 100.00% 3.07%

Total average brokered
deposits $ 7,908 5.36% $ 40,922 5.40%

Year ended December 31, 2007
Percent
of total Weighted

Average average average
balance deposits rate

(Dollars in thousands)

NOW accounts $ 83,991 6.86% 0.31%

Edgar Filing: BROOKLINE BANCORP INC - Form 10-K

78

Savings accounts 93,346 7.63 1.62
Money market savings accounts 218,691 17.87 2.84
Non-interest-bearing demand checking accounts 62,803 5.13 �
Total transaction deposit accounts 458,831 37.49 1.74

Certificates of deposit (excluding brokered deposits) by original maturity:
Six months or less 74,967 6.12 4.16
Over six months through 12 months 615,338 50.28 5.03
Over 12 months through 24 months 33,065 2.70 4.21
Over 24 months 41,708 3.41 3.90
Total certificates of deposit (excluding brokered deposits) 765,078 62.51 4.84
Total average deposits (excluding brokered deposits) $ 1,223,909 100.00% 3.68%

Total average brokered deposits $ 74,558 5.38%

38

Edgar Filing: BROOKLINE BANCORP INC - Form 10-K

79

Table of Contents

At December 31, 2009, the Company had outstanding $360.6 million in certificates of deposit of $100,000 or more, maturing as follows:

Maturity Period Amount
Weighted
average rate

(Dollars in thousands)
Three months or less $ 107,814 2.37%
Over three months through six months 100,244 2.26
Over six months through 12 months 93,687 1.74
Over 12 months 58,837 2.45

$ 360,582 2.19

Borrowed Funds

The Company utilizes advances from the FHLB to fund part of its loan growth and in connection with its management of the interest rate
sensitivity of its assets and liabilities. The advances are secured by a blanket security agreement which requires the Bank to maintain as
collateral certain qualifying assets, principally mortgage loans and securities in an aggregate amount at least equal to outstanding advances. The
maximum amount that the FHLB will advance to member institutions, including the Company, fluctuates from time to time in accordance with
the policies of the FHLB. At December 31, 2009, the Company had $468.8 million in outstanding advances from the FHLB and had the capacity